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Not sure where to send your request? Sent it to:  SM.FP.FOIA@usda.gov

States with ( * ) indicate they send their FOIA request to the cadre or to FPAC BC National FOIA Team for processing, however they assist with gathering the requested data. 
	STATE
	NAME
	TITLE
	ADDRESS
	EMAIL
	PHONE/FAX

	Alabama
	McCloud, Ryan
	ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)
	3381 Skyway Dr.
Auburn, AL 36830
	ryan.mccloud@usda.gov 
	(254) 721-1582

	Alaska* 
	Storms, Cassie
	ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)
	800 E. Palmer-Wasilla Hwy, Suite 100
Palmer, AK 99645
	cassie.storms@usda.gov
	(907) 761-7776

	Arizona
	Martinez, Melissa
	Asst. State Conservationist


	230 N. 1st Ave. 
Suite 509
Phoenix, AZ 85003
	melissa.martinez@usda.gov
	Melissa Work:
(602) 280-8858

	Arkansas
	Langley, Mitzi 
	Administrative Program Assistant
	700 W. Capitol Ave. Ste 3416
Little Rock AR 72201-3215
	mitzi.langley@usda.gov 
	(501) 301-3144

	California
	Mannell, Melissa
	Business Services Specialist
	430 G. Street #4164
Davis, CA 95616-4164
	melissa.mannell@usda.gov
	(530) 792-5607




	Colorado
	Hjelmstand, Cyndee


	Business Services Specialist
	Denver Federal Center Bldg. 56 Room 2400
Denver, CO 80225-0426
	cyndee.hjelmstad@usda.gov



	(720) 544-2809




	Connecticut
	Hathorne, Robert
	ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)
	344 Merrow Rd, 
Suite A
Tolland, CT 06084
	robert.hathorne@usda.gov
	(860) 871-4034

	Delaware*
	Baker, Charlotte
	ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)

	1221 College Park Dr.
Suite 100
Dover, DE 19904
	charlotte.baker@usda.gov 
	(302) 678-4173

	Florida*
	Nguyen, Han
	ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)

	4500 NW 27th Ave Bldg. A
Gainesville, FL 32606-6563
	han.nguyen@usda.gov 
	352-647-7602

	Georgia*
	Bogardus, Dale
	ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)
	355 E. Hancock Ave
Athens, GA 30601
	dale.bogardus@usda.gov
	(706) 546-2059

	Hawaii
	Fisher, Julie
	Assistant Director for Management & Strategy.
	300 Ala Moana Blvd
Suite 4-1118
Honolulu, HI 96850
	julie.fisher@usda.gov 
	(808) 600-2920


	Idaho
	Felos, Heather
	Business Services Specialist
	9173 W. Barnes Dr. Suite C
Boise, ID 83709
	heather.felos@usda.gov
	(208) 378-5703

	Illinois
	Yarberry, James
	Management Analyst
	2118 W. Park Ct.
Champaign, IL 61821-2986
	james.yarberry@usda.gov
	(217) 353-6675

	Indiana
	Meadows, Susan


Montgomery, Deb
	ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)

Business Services 
Specialist
	6013 Lakeside Blvd.
Indianapolis, IN 46278
	susan.meadows@usda.gov


deb.montgomery@usda.gov

	Susan Work:
(317) 617-0615

Deb Work:
(217) 295-5893

	Iowa





	Schmidt, Brian



Fischer, Jaia
	Business Services Specialist


ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)
	210 Walnut St. 
Rm 693 
Des Moines, IA 50309





	Brian.schmidt@usda.gov




jaia.fischer@usda.gov 
	Brian Work:
(515) 323-209


Jaia Work: 
(515) 323-2225

	Kansas
	Yost, Tami


Gipson, Jason
	A Business Services Specialist 

ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)
	760 S. Broadway Blvd.
Salina, KS 67401-4604
	tami.yost@usda.gov


jason.gipson@usda.gov

	Tami Work: 
785-823-4590

Jason Work: 
(785) 823-4508

	Kentucky
	Parker, Elizabeth
	Business Services Specialist

	771 Corporate Dr. 
Suite 300
Lexington, KY 40503
	Elizabeth.parker@usda.gov
	(859) 224-7401

	Louisiana
	Landreneau, Heidi
	Business Services Specialist
	3737 Government St.
Alexandria, LA 71302-3327
	heidi.landreneau@usda.gov
	(318) 473-7772

	Maine
	Kielbasa, Thomas
	Public Affairs Specialist
	967 Illinois Ave.
Bangor, ME 04401-2700
	thomas.kielbasa@usda.gov
	(207) 990-9569

	Maryland
	Eddy, Laura


Ortiz, Ramon
	Business Services Specialist

ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)
	339 Busch’s Frontage Rd. Suite 301
Annapolis, MD 21409
	laura.eddy@usda.gov 


ramon.ortiz@usda.gov 
	Laura Work:
(443) 477-0057

Ramon Work:
(443) 482-2962

	Massachusetts*
	Greenwood, Lisa


Peek, William
	ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)

Business Services Specialist
	451 West Street
Amherst, MA 01002
	lisa.greenwood1@usda.gov


William.peek@usda.gov
	Lisa Work: 
(413) 253-4388

William Work:
(413) 253-4381

	Michigan
	Rogers, Delores


Gray, Diane
	Business Services Specialist

ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)
	3001 Coolidge Road
East Lansing, MI 48823
	delores.rogers@usda.gov


diane.gray@usda.gov
	Deloris Work:
(517) 324-5281

Diane Work:
(517) 324-5135

	Minnesota
	Roberts, Joseph


Rick Berscheid


	Business Services
Specialist

Assistant State
Conservationist
M&S
	375 Jackson St. 
Suite 600
St. Paul, MN 55101-1854
	joseph.roberts1@usda.gov


rick.berscheid@usda.gov
	Joseph Work:
(651) 602-7884

Rick Work:
(651) 602-7930


	Mississippi
	Carr, Michael


Mayze, Dana
	Asst. State Conservationist

Business Services Specialist
	100 W. Capitol St. 
Ste. 1321 
Jackson, MS 39269-1602
	michael.carr@usda.gov


dana.mayze@usda.gov
	Michael Work:
(601) 863-3939

Dana Work:
(601) 863-3941

	Missouri
	Williams, Sonja


Johnson, Ashley

	Administrative Specialist, FOIA

Assistant State
Conservationist M&S
	USDA/NRCS
601 Business Loop 
70W, Suite 250
Columbia, MO 65202
	SM.FP.FOIA@usda.gov 


ashley.johnson2@usda.gov
	Sonja Work:
(573) 355-2400

Ashley Work:
(573) 876-9410

	Montana
	Nile, Kristi
	Management Analyst
	10 East Babcock St.
Federal Bldg. Rm 443
Bozeman, MT 59715
	Kristi.nile@usda.gov 
	(406) 679-1655

	Nebraska
	Sall, Stacy




Klenke, Kelly


	Business Services Specialist



Assistant State Conservationist M&S
	1121 Lincoln Mall, Room 360
Lincoln, NE 68508
	stacy.sall@usda.gov




kelly.klenke@usda.gov
	Stacy Work:
(402) 437-4041



Kelly Work:
(402) 437-4022

	Nevada
	Barber, Lakeisha
	ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)

	1365 Corporate Blvd.
Reno, NV 89502
	lakeisha.barber@usda.gov 
	(775) 857- 8500

	New Hampshire*
	Cohen, Shari


	Business Services Specialist


	273 Locust St. 
Suite 2D 
Dover, NH 03820
	shari.cohen@usda.gov



	(603) 868-9931 ext. 125



	New Jersey*
	Churchill,
Coleen
	Business Services
Specialist
	220 Davidson Ave
4th Floor
Somerset, NJ 08873
	coleen.churchill@usda.gov
	(732) 537-6084

	New Mexico*
	Garcia-Sais, Rosabeth
	ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)

	100 Sun Ave. NE. 
Ste 602
Albuquerque, NM 87109-3437
	rosabeth.garciasais@usda.gov

	(505) 761-4411

	New York
	Van Dyke, Angela
	Secretary
	441 S. Salina St. 
The Galleries of Syracuse Room 520
Syracuse, NY 13202-2450
	angela.vandyke@usda.gov
	(315) 477-6504

	North Carolina
	Irizzary, Diana
	State Outreach Coordinator

	4407 Bland Rd. Suite 117
Raleigh NC 27609
	diana.irizarry@usda.gov
	(919) 873-2140

	North Dakota
	Lund, Lisa



Sarkilahti, Darlita
	Asst. State Conservationist - MS

Business Services Specialist
	220 E. Rosser Ave.
Bismarck, ND 58501-3869
	lisa.lund@usda.gov



darlita.sarkilahti@usda.gov
	Lisa Work:
(701) 530-2098


Darlita Work:
(701) 530-2008

	Ohio
	Wagner, Heather


Lewis, Jimmy
	Admin Support Assistant

ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)
	200 North High St.
Room 522
Columbus, OH 43215
	heather.Wagner@usda.gov


jimmy.lewis@usda.gov
	Heather’s Work:
(614) 255-2489

Jimmy Work:
(614) 255-2470

	Oklahoma*
	Ketch, Joshua


Best, Christopher
	ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)

Business Services Specialist
	100 USDA, Suite 206
Stillwater, OK 74074
	joshua.ketch@usda.gov


christopher.best@usda.gov
	Joshua Work:
(405) 742-1224

Chris Work:
(405) 742-1225

	Oregon
	Martin, Christopher
	Contract Specialist
	1201 NE Lloyd Blvd
Suite 900
Portland, OR 97232
	chris.martin@usda.gov
	(503) 414-3213

	Pennsylvania*
	Kling, Andrew
	Soil Conservationist /GIS
	359 East Park Dr.
Suite 2
Harrisburg PA 17111
	andrew.kling@usda.gov
	(717) 237-2259

	Puerto Rico
	Garcia, Luis
	BSS – San Juan
	654 Munoz Rivera
Suite 604
San Juan, PR 00918
	luis.a.garcia@usda.gov 
	(787) 766-6500


	Rhode Island*
	Marshall, Walter
	ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)

	60 Quaker Lane
Suite 40
Warwick, RI 02886
	walter.marshall@usda.gov
	(401) 822-8816

	South Carolina
	Dwyer, William
	Business Services Specialist
	1835 Assembly St.
Suite 950
Columbia, SC 29201
	william.dwyer@usda.gov
	(803) 253-3265

	South Dakota
	Gauer, Denise





Hoellein, Jennifer
	Assistant. State Conservationist for Management and Strategy – ASTC(M&S)

Admin Support Assistant
	200 Fourth St. SW
Huron, SD 57350





	denise.gauer@usda.gov





jennifer.hoellein@usda.gov
	(605) 352-1243





(605) 352-1204

	Tennessee*
	Lutz, Grace



Reames, Linda
	ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)

Business Support Specialist
	675 US Courthouse
801 Broadway
Nashville, TN 37203
	grace.lutz@usda.gov



linda.reames@usda.gov
	Grace Work:
(615) 277-2534


Linda Work:
(615) 277-2545

	Texas
	Valdez, Joseph
	Management Analyst
	101 S. Main St.
Temple, TX 76501-7602
	Joseph.valdez@usda.gov
	(254) 742-9806

	Utah
	Welliver, Sarah


Fish, Garrett
	Public Affairs Specialist

ASTC M&S
	125 S. State St. 
Room 4010
Salt Lake City, UT 84138-1100
	Sarah.welliver@usda.gov  


garrett.fish@usda.gov

	(801) 524-4253

Garrett Work:
(801) 524-4586

	Vermont
	Buford, Joe D.



Allaire, Bambi

	Acting ASTC (Mgmt. and Strategy

Business Support Specialist
	356 Mountain View Drive
Colchester, VT 05446
	Joe.buford@usda.gov



Bambi.allaire@usda.gov 
	Joe Work:  
(802) 556-1095

Bambi Work:
(802) 951-6796
Ext 300

	Virginia
	Alexander, Jackie



Smith, Kate
	ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)


Administrative Support Specialist 
	1606 Santa Rosa Rd.
Ste 209
Richmond, VA 23229-5014
	jackie.alexander@usda.gov



kate.smith@usda.gov
	(804) 287-1984



(804) 287-1671

	Washington*
	Scripter, Chas
	ASTC-M&S

	11707 E. Sprague Ave.
Suite 301
Spokane Valley, WA 99206-6125
	chas.scripter@usda.gov 
	(509) 323-2984

	West Virginia
	Mortenson, Damarys
	ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)
	1550 Earl L. Core Rd
Suite 200
Morgantown, WV 26505
	damarys.mortenson@usda.gov 
	(304) 284-7579


	Wisconsin
	Dowling, Adam


Rivara, Philip
	Mgmt. Analyst


ASTC (Mgmt. & Strategy)
	8030 Excelsior Dr.
Madison, WI 53717
	adam.dowling@usda.gov


philip.rivara2@usda.gov

	Adam Work: (608) 662-4422 ext. 255
Philip Work: (608) 662-4422 ext. 213

	Wyoming
	Berg, Ed
	Business Services
Specialist
	100 East B St.
Casper, WY 82601
	edward.berg@usda.gov
	(307) 233-6776

	NRCS-NHQ
	Branham, Sharif
	Director of SSSD
	
	sharif.branham@usda.gov
	202-720-0673



States with ( * ) indicate they send their FOIA request to the cadre or to FPAC BC National FOIA Team for processing, however they assist with gathering the requested data. 
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